

Courtesy Copy: Board Vacancies

1 message

Wed, Jan 8, 2020 at 3:46 PM

This is a courtesy copy of an email bulletin sent by Candace Robinson.

This bulletin was sent to the following groups of people:

Subscribers of Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers, and Speech Language Pathologists (4824 recipients)



Board of Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers & Speech-Language Pathologists

Board Vacancies for 2 Hearing Aid Dispensers & 1 Speech- Language Pathologist

Good Afternoon Licensees,

There are openings for two (2) Maryland licensed Hearing Aid Dispensers and one (1) Maryland licensed Speech-Language Pathologist, to serve on the Board of Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers & Speech-Language Pathologists. The requirements and the links to the application process can be accessed through our website: https://health.maryland.gov/boardsahs/Pages/Index.aspx.

PLEASE NOTE: you must <u>first</u> apply for appointment through the Governor's office through the following link: https://govappointments.maryland.gov/instructions-for-filling-out-the-general-application-form/ <u>by March 27th, 2020</u>.

ONCE YOU HAVE SUBMITTED YOUR APPLICATION THROUGH THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE: you must email the appropriate contact below to advise them of your <u>submitted</u> application and wish to be nominated:

For Hearing Aid Dispensers - Jim Orban - thehearingsociety@aol.com

For Speech-Language Pathologists - Lisa Oriolo - office@mdslha.org

We hope you will consider this wonderful opportunity to serve our state and the consumers of Maryland! Please feel free to reach out to me with any questions.

Candace G. Robinson, Au.D.

Board Executive Director

candace.robinson@maryland.gov

410-764-4723



Please do not unsubscribe. This is an official notification from the Board. To manage your email address and password, please visit your Subscriber Preference Page. If you have questions or problems with the subscription service, please visit subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com.

This service is provided to you at no charge by:

Maryland Department of Health [Boards & Commission].